SpecPlus_LED_2x4  08/15  page 1 of 3
Recessed
The Philips Day-Brite / Philips CFI SpecPlus LED recessed offers higher
quality and more features than any other specification grade troffer. Built-in
clips with positive clamping by screws, and large lens area put this luminaire
in the lead on performance.
SpecPlus LED 2x4
2600, 3300, 3700, or
4300 lumens
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps: 	 Qty:
Notes:
Ordering guide	 Example:  SPS24GFSVA25A40UDZT
Family
Air
Function
Fixture
Size
Ceiling
Type
Door Frame Lens  Type Lumen Package Color Temp. Voltage Driver Type Options
SP S 24  –
SP	 SpecPlus S	 Static 24	 2'x4' G	 9/16" or
15/16"
Grid
F	 Flange
FS	 Flat steel
FA	 Flat
aluminum
RA	 Regressed
aluminum
VA	 Pattern 12
prismatic
acrylic, .095"
nominal
VI	 Pattern 12, .125"
nominal
VY	 K12, .125"
nominal
KA	 K19, .156"
nominal
VL	 Pattern 12, .187"
nominal, high
impact acrylic
26A	 2500 lumens
33A	 3300 lumens
37A	 3700 lumens
43A	 4300 lumens
4000K represented
(Approximate
delivered values.
Consult IES file)
35	 3500K
40	 4000K
50	 5000K
Consult
representative
for other color
temperature
options.
(Approximate
values.
Consult IES
file.)
U	 Universal
voltage
120-277V
3	 347V
DZT	 0-10V
dimming
SDIM	 Step
dimming
to 40%
input
power
F1	 3/8" flex, 3 wire 18 gauge 6'
F2	 3/8" flex, 4 wire 18 gauge 6'
F1/D	 3/8" twin flex, 3 wire 18 gauge 6'
for dimmable luminaires
F2/5W	 3/8" single flex, 5 wire 18 gauge
6' for dimmable luminaires
GLR	 Fusing, fast blow
EMLED	 Integral emergency

Specifications for the Chromaticity of Solid
State Lighting Products.
Additional Ordering Information
Flat Steel/Aluminum Door Frame with VA Lens
Catalog Number
Delivered
Lumens
Input Watts
Lumens per
Watt
Average initial
8'X8' footcandles
8'X8' Watts  per
sq. foot
Average initial
8'X10' footcandles
8'X10' Watts per
sq. foot
SPS24GFSVA26A40ULAG 2711 30.1 90.1 42.4 0.47 33.9 0.38
SPS24GFSVA33A40ULAG 3375 38.5 87.7 52.7 0.60 42.2 0.48
SPS24GFSVA37A40ULAG 3799 44.9 84.6 59.4 0.70 47.5 0.56
SPS24GFSVA43A40ULAG 4440 52.9 83.9 69.4 0.83 55.5 0.66
Flat Steel/Aluminum Door Frame with KA Lens
Catalog Number
Delivered
Lumens
Input Watts
Lumens per
Watt
Average initial
8'X8' footcandles
8'X8' Watts  per
sq. foot
Average initial
8'X10' footcandles
8'X10' Watts per
sq. foot
SPS24GFSKA26A40ULAG 2623 30.1 87.1 41.0 0.47 32.8 0.38
SPS24GFSKA33A40ULAG 3268 38.5 84.9 51.1 0.60 40.9 0.48
SPS24GFSKA37A40ULAG 3742 44.9 83.3 58.5 0.70 46.8 0.56
SPS24GFSKA43A40ULAG 4294 52.9 81.2 67.1 0.83 53.7 0.66
Regressed Aluminum Door Frame with VA Lens
Catalog Number
Delivered
Lumens
Input Watts
Lumens per
Watt
Average initial
8'X8' footcandles
8'X8' Watts  per
sq. foot
Average initial
8'X10' footcandles
8'X10' Watts per
sq. foot
SPS24GRAVA26A40ULAG 2711 30.1 90.1 42.4 0.47 33.9 0.38
SPS24GRAVA33A40ULAG 3375 38.5 87.7 52.7 0.60 42.2 0.48
SPS24GRAVA38A40ULAG 3799 44.9 84.6 59.4 0.70 47.5 0.56
SPS24GRAVA43A40ULAG 4440 52.9 83.9 69.4 0.83 55.5 0.66
Regressed Aluminum Door Frame with KA Lens
Catalog Number
Delivered
Lumens